## UNITED NATIONS WATIONS UNIES

POSTAL ADDRESS -- ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS. V . DC-7
CABLE ADDRESS -- ADRESSE TELEGRAPHIQUE: UNATIONS NEW CRK

REFERENCE:

NV/92/32

The enclosed communication, available in English, is transmitted to the permanent missions of the States Members of the United Nations at the request of the representatives of Seychelles and Uganda to the United Nations.

13 April 1992

\* \* \*

La communication ci-jointe, disponible en anglais, est transmise aux missions permanentes des Etats Membres de l'Organisation des Nations Unies à la demande des représentants de l'Ouganda et des Seychelles auprès de l'Organisation.

13 avril 1992

## PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA TO THE UNITED NATIONS



OUR REFERENCE YOUR REFERENCE UN/DP/5/2

UGANDA HOUSE 336 EAST 45th STREET NEW YORK, N.Y. 10017-3489

TELEPHONE: (212) 949-0110
TELEGRAMS: PERMIGANDA

April 6, 1992

Excellency,

We have the honour to inform Your Excellency that the Governments of the Republic of Uganda and the Republic of Sychelles have decided to establish diplomatic relations and to that effect, they have signed the following Joint Communique:-

"The Governments of the Republic of Uganda and the Republic of Seychelles guided by the principles of the Charter of the United Nations, and desirous of promoting relations of friendship and cooperation for mutual benefit, based on the principles of international law, particularly the equality among nations, the respect for independence, national sovereignty, territorial integrity and non interference in their respective internal affairs, have decided to establish diplomatic relations as of April 6, 1992."

We will appreciate the present communication to be circulated among all the Member States of the United Nations.

- Kunamm

H.E. Perezi Karukubiro Kamunanwire Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary Permanent Representative of the Republic of Uganda to the UN New York Mr. Marc Marengo Charge d'Affaires, a.i. Permanent Mission of the Republic of Seychelles to the UN New York

H.E. Boutros Boutros Ghali Secretary General of the United Nations New York.